Name

Zurich U S

Erie Ins Group

The Travelers Companies Inc
Amtrust Group

Brickstreet Insurance

Eastern Alliance Ins Group
Hartford Ins Group

ACE USA Group

State Workers Ins Fund

UPMC Health Insurance Group
Liberty Mutual Group

AlG

W R Berkley Corporation

Clear Spring Ins Group
Westfield Group

PMA Insurance Group

CNA Group

Penn National Insurance
Berkshire Hathaway Ins Group
Selective Ins Group

Donegal Insurance Group

XL America Group

Chubb Group Of Ins Cos

Old Republic Group

Cincinnati Fin Group

ICW Group

Guard Insurance Group

QBE Americas

Great American Insurance Cos
Zenith National Insurance Corp
Amerisafe Insurance Group
Accident Fund Ins Co Of America Group
Sirius America Group

Mutual Benefit Insurance
Sentry Ins Group

NJM Insurance Group
Employers Holdings Inc
Church Mutual Insurance
Starr Companies

Federated Mutual

Housing And Redevelopment Ins Exchang
Utica National Group
Allmerica P&C / Hanover Group
Synergy Insurance Group

PA. 2022
Premium

$185,412,217
$158,654,665
$154,851,593
$135,048,607
$129,137,876
$125,037,263
$124,090,868
$100,901,933
$96,653,281
$92,664,951
$74,819,213
$74,578,106
$66,888,235
$66,744,983
$59,269,950
$46,045,183
$43,794,281
$43,012,290
$42,967,216
$40,591,318
$34,880,125
$34,305,942
$31,601,984
$30,844,645
$28,738,044
$25,768,774
$24,823,202
$23,697,279
$23,339,463
$22,703,074
$21,544,713
$20,548,561
$17,893,573
$15,852,350
$15,843,804
$15,345,627
$15,150,362
$14,988,578
$14,741,738
$14,160,149
$13,984,628
$13,698,715
$13,531,998
$13,252,527

Group
Code

013
058
042
256
305
232
031
005
061
301
033
029
012
066
056
060
007
065
107
043
093
108
004
037
143
282
117
221
003
038
045
264
336
104
049
125
289
096
309
128
217
055
030
280



Markel Corporation Group
Nationwide Group

Memic Group

Everest Re Group

Safety National Delphi Financial
EMC Insurance Companies
Front Royal Group

State Auto Group

State Farm Group

Acuity A Mutual Insurance Co
Service American Indemnity Grp
Harford Mutual Insurance

AU Holding Co Group

Core Specialty Insurance Group
Normandy Insurance Group
Arch Capital Group

Trean - Benchmark Group
Fairfax Financial Group
Amerisure Cos Group
Harleysville Ins Group

Baldwin And Lyons Group
Sompo Japan - Yasuda
Brotherhood Mutual Insurance
Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Group
Farm Family Insurance Cos
Delaware Life Insurance Group
Laundry Owners Mutual
Preferred Professional Ins Group
Vanliner Insurance - Unigroup Inc
Goodville Mutual Casualty
Armour Holdings

Gray Insurance Group

Tokio Marine And Fire Group
Carolina Mutual Insurance Grp
Meadowbrook Insurance Group
Work First Casualty Group
Auto-Owners Insurance
Brethren Mutual Ins Group
Atlantic Specialty

Merchants Ins Group

Main Street America Group MSA
Guideone Insurance

Grange Insurance Group
Highview National Group

ECM Insurance Group
Cherokee Insurance Group
Argonaut Group Inc

$12,408,612
$12,386,849
$11,703,626
$10,429,309
$8,731,269
$8,716,171
$8,704,600
$7,687,064
$7,566,131
$7,447,618
$7,411,508
$6,700,688
$6,611,101
$6,593,464
$6,097,692
$5,763,954
$5,525,107
$5,200,945
$5,086,562
$4,525,428
$4,367,362
$4,336,580
$3,430,583
$3,155,175
$3,122,215
$3,078,285
$2,999,094
$2,961,849
$2,841,353
$2,577,819
$2,512,182
$2,402,630
$2,289,356
$2,214,443
$2,152,967
$2,033,511
$2,029,030
$1,981,434
$1,835,101
$1,688,419
$1,609,657
$1,599,943
$1,584,365
$1,582,671
$1,508,723
$1,480,119
$1,448,054

215
051
271
140
225
027
072
075
077
167
341
079
347
314
317
259
290
032
068
084
142
154
094
213
176
335
063
235
194
165
010
261
100
328
201
276
295
224
315
034
081
087
292
350
297
272
018



Mercer Insurance Group
Electric Ins Group
Pharmacists Insurance Group

Houston International Insurance Group

FCCl Ins Grp

Oriska Insurance Group

Incline Group

Prosight Specialty Ins Group Inc
Companion Prop And Cas Grp
Farmers Ins Grp

Allianz Of America Firemans
Workers Comp Fund Group
West Bend Grp

Frank Winston Crum

Grinnell Mutual Group

Alea Group

American Contractors Ins Group

National American Chandler Ins Group

Federated Rural Electric
James River Group

RLI Corp

Cumberland Insurance Group
Southern States Insurance
State National Companies
Penn Millers Insurance Group
Freedom Advantage Group
Lion Insurance

Transguard Group

Randall & Quilter Investment Grp
HDI Global (Hannover) Group
Motorists Group (Amer Hardware)
Secura Group

SFM Mutual Group

Prescient National Group
Illinois Casualty Group
Samsung Fire & Marine

Mag Mutual Grp

Rural Trust Insurance Group
Swiss Reinsurance Group
Builders Insurance Group
Munich Re America Group
Greater NY Group

Allstate Ins Group

Magna Carta Companies
Alliance National Group
Penna Lumbermens Mutual
Harco National Insurance

$1,440,712
$1,394,059
$1,391,781
$1,263,934
$1,214,433
$1,200,788
$1,110,942
$1,026,561
$1,024,398
$1,015,875
$946,402
$900,798
$789,076
$758,960
$749,404
$631,470
$549,981
$549,060
$506,692
$436,577
$398,425
$381,498
$376,333
$321,392
$305,449
$243,290
$211,034
$103,064
$95,582
$87,377
$81,818
$70,138
$38,520
$34,209
$24,954
$21,929
$18,265
$12,608
$4,174
$4,044
$862

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

SO

240
024
218
281
346
322
343
304
262
326
006
270
340
302
316
258
002
206
182
311
303
255
120
296
132
265
310
266
338
307
090
273
339
351
344
308
337
319
196
294
053
046
054
067
123
162
164



Lancer Insurance

Princeton Insurance Co Group
Medmarc Insurance Group
Hcc Insurance Holdings Inc
Sunz Insurance Group
Gateway Insurance Group
Sparta Insurance Group
American European Group
Endurance Grp

Central Mutual Insurance Grp
Midwest Family Group
Colonial Surety Group
Brickell Group

Diamond Group

MGI Holdings Grp

Cedar Grp

Ascot Grp

Dakota Group

Lebanon Valley Insurance

HDI US Clarendon Insurance Group

S0

S0

S0

S0

S0

N¢

S0

N¢

S0

N¢

S0

N¢

S0

N¢

S0

S0

S0
-5243
-$5,863

-$346,405

191
220
242
249
268
285
286
323
329
342
348
349
352
353
354
355
356
313
192
014



