Name	PA. 2022 Premium	Group Code
Zurich U S	\$185,412,217	013
Erie Ins Group	\$158,654,665	058
The Travelers Companies Inc	\$154,851,593	042
Amtrust Group	\$135,048,607	256
Brickstreet Insurance	\$129,137,876	305
Eastern Alliance Ins Group	\$125,037,263	232
Hartford Ins Group	\$124,090,868	031
ACE USA Group	\$100,901,933	005
State Workers Ins Fund	\$96,653,281	061
UPMC Health Insurance Group	\$92,664,951	301
Liberty Mutual Group	\$74,819,213	033
AIG	\$74,578,106	029
W R Berkley Corporation	\$66,888,235	012
Clear Spring Ins Group	\$66,744,983	066
Westfield Group	\$59,269,950	056
PMA Insurance Group	\$46,045,183	060
CNA Group	\$43,794,281	007
Penn National Insurance	\$43,012,290	065
Berkshire Hathaway Ins Group	\$42,967,216	107
Selective Ins Group	\$40,591,318	043
Donegal Insurance Group	\$34,880,125	093
XL America Group	\$34,305,942	108
Chubb Group Of Ins Cos	\$31,601,984	004
Old Republic Group	\$30,844,645	037
Cincinnati Fin Group	\$28,738,044	143
ICW Group	\$25,768,774	282
Guard Insurance Group	\$24,823,202	117
QBE Americas	\$23,697,279	221
Great American Insurance Cos	\$23,339,463	003
Zenith National Insurance Corp	\$22,703,074	038
Amerisafe Insurance Group	\$21,544,713	045
Accident Fund Ins Co Of America Group	\$20,548,561	264
Sirius America Group	\$17,893,573	336
Mutual Benefit Insurance	\$15,852,350	104
Sentry Ins Group	\$15,843,804	049
NJM Insurance Group	\$15,345,627	125
Employers Holdings Inc	\$15,150,362	289
Church Mutual Insurance	\$14,988,578	096
Starr Companies	\$14,741,738	309
Federated Mutual	\$14,160,149	128
Housing And Redevelopment Ins Exchang	\$13,984,628	217
Utica National Group	\$13,698,715 \$13,531,998	055
Allmerica P&C / Hanover Group		030
Synergy Insurance Group	\$13,252,527	280

Markel Corporation Group	\$12,408,612	215
Nationwide Group	\$12,386,849	051
Memic Group	\$11,703,626	271
•	\$10,429,309	140
Everest Re Group		
Safety National Delphi Financial	\$8,731,269	225
EMC Insurance Companies	\$8,716,171	027
Front Royal Group	\$8,704,600	072
State Auto Group	\$7,687,064	075
State Farm Group	\$7,566,131	077
Acuity A Mutual Insurance Co	\$7,447,618	167
Service American Indemnity Grp	\$7,411,508	341
Harford Mutual Insurance	\$6,700,688	079
AU Holding Co Group	\$6,611,101	347
Core Specialty Insurance Group	\$6,593,464	314
Normandy Insurance Group	\$6,097,692	317
Arch Capital Group	\$5,763,954	259
Trean - Benchmark Group	\$5,525,107	290
Fairfax Financial Group	\$5,200,945	032
Amerisure Cos Group	\$5,086,562	068
Harleysville Ins Group	\$4,525,428	084
Baldwin And Lyons Group	\$4,367,362	142
Sompo Japan - Yasuda	\$4,336,580	154
Brotherhood Mutual Insurance	\$3,430,583	094
Mitsui Sumitomo Ins Group	\$3,155,175	213
Farm Family Insurance Cos	\$3,122,215	176
Delaware Life Insurance Group	\$3,078,285	335
Laundry Owners Mutual	\$2,999,094	063
Preferred Professional Ins Group	\$2,959,094	
		235
Vanliner Insurance - Unigroup Inc	\$2,841,353	194
Goodville Mutual Casualty	\$2,577,819	165
Armour Holdings	\$2,512,182	010
Gray Insurance Group	\$2,402,630	261
Tokio Marine And Fire Group	\$2,289,356	100
Carolina Mutual Insurance Grp	\$2,214,443	328
Meadowbrook Insurance Group	\$2,152,967	201
Work First Casualty Group	\$2,033,511	276
Auto-Owners Insurance	\$2,029,030	295
Brethren Mutual Ins Group	\$1,981,434	224
Atlantic Specialty	\$1,835,101	315
Merchants Ins Group	\$1,688,419	034
Main Street America Group MSA	\$1,609,657	081
Guideone Insurance	\$1,599,943	087
Grange Insurance Group	\$1,584,365	292
Highview National Group	\$1,582,671	350
ECM Insurance Group	\$1,508,723	297
Cherokee Insurance Group	\$1,480,119	272
Argonaut Group Inc	\$1,448,054	018
<u> </u>	<i>+ = , · · • • • • • •</i>	

	64 440 740	240
Mercer Insurance Group	\$1,440,712	240
Electric Ins Group	\$1,394,059	024
Pharmacists Insurance Group	\$1,391,781	218
Houston International Insurance Group	\$1,263,934	281
FCCI Ins Grp	\$1,214,433	346
Oriska Insurance Group	\$1,200,788	322
Incline Group	\$1,110,942	343
Prosight Specialty Ins Group Inc	\$1,026,561	304
Companion Prop And Cas Grp	\$1,024,398	262
Farmers Ins Grp	\$1,015,875	326
Allianz Of America Firemans	\$946,402	006
Workers Comp Fund Group	\$900,798	270
West Bend Grp	\$789,076	340
Frank Winston Crum	\$758 <i>,</i> 960	302
Grinnell Mutual Group	\$749,404	316
Alea Group	\$631,470	258
American Contractors Ins Group	\$549,981	002
National American Chandler Ins Group	\$549,060	206
Federated Rural Electric	\$506,692	182
James River Group	\$436,577	311
RLI Corp	\$398,425	303
Cumberland Insurance Group	\$381,498	255
Southern States Insurance	\$376,333	120
State National Companies	\$321,392	296
	\$305,449	132
Penn Millers Insurance Group		
Freedom Advantage Group	\$243,290	265
Lion Insurance	\$211,034	310
Transguard Group	\$103,064	266
Randall & Quilter Investment Grp	\$95,582	338
HDI Global (Hannover) Group	\$87,377	307
Motorists Group (Amer Hardware)	\$81,818	090
Secura Group	\$70,138	273
SFM Mutual Group	\$38,520	339
Prescient National Group	\$34,209	351
Illinois Casualty Group	\$24,954	344
Samsung Fire & Marine	\$21,929	308
Mag Mutual Grp	\$18,265	337
Rural Trust Insurance Group	\$12,608	319
Swiss Reinsurance Group	\$4,174	196
Builders Insurance Group	\$4,044	294
Munich Re America Group	\$862	053
Greater NY Group	\$0	046
Allstate Ins Group	\$0	054
Magna Carta Companies	\$0	067
Alliance National Group	\$0	123
Penna Lumbermens Mutual	\$0	162
Harco National Insurance	\$0	164

Lancer Insurance	\$0	191
Princeton Insurance Co Group	\$0	220
Medmarc Insurance Group	\$0	242
Hcc Insurance Holdings Inc	\$0	249
Sunz Insurance Group	\$0	268
Gateway Insurance Group	\$0	285
Sparta Insurance Group	\$0	286
American European Group	\$0	323
Endurance Grp	\$0	329
Central Mutual Insurance Grp	\$0	342
Midwest Family Group	\$0	348
Colonial Surety Group	\$0	349
Brickell Group	\$0	352
Diamond Group	\$0	353
MGI Holdings Grp	\$0	354
Cedar Grp	\$0	355
Ascot Grp	\$0	356
Dakota Group	-\$243	313
Lebanon Valley Insurance	-\$5,863	192
HDI US Clarendon Insurance Group	-\$346,405	014